

# Pali Commercial Company Limited

32, EZRA STREET, ROOM NO.-755, 7TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 001,  
CIN : L51909WB1981PLC034414 E.mail : pali@khaitanwire.com  
Website : www.palicommercial.com

Date: 01/06/2023

To,  
The General Manager  
**Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited**  
7, Lyons Range,  
Kolkata- 700001

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Clipping of Audited Financial Result for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Newspaper clipping of Regulation 47(l) (a) as per SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 extracts of Audited Financial Statement for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023, has published in "Arthik Lipi" (Bengali) and "Financial Express" (English) on 01<sup>st</sup> June, 2023 for you records.

You are requested to take this on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,  
For PALI COMMERCIAL CO LTD

PALI COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED

*Vinita Khaitan*

*Director*

VINITA KHAITAN  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07168477



**LYONS CORPORATE MARKET LIMITED**  
 (CIN:L74140WB1994PLC061497)  
 33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071  
 Website: www.lyonscorp.com

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2023** (Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	11.19	8.84	18.84	50.09
2.	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	27.29 (5.75)	(7.15)	5.45	(17.65)
3.	Profit before Tax	27.29 (5.75)	(7.15)	5.45	(17.65)
4.	Net Profit after Tax	27.35 (5.75)	(7.20)	5.51	(17.61)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	(17.58)	(5.75)	14.69	(39.42)
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	467.80	467.80	467.80	467.80
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic & Diluted) (in Rs.)	0.58	(0.12)	(0.15)	0.12

**Notes:**  
 1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 30th May 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.lyonscorp.com.

By Order of the Board  
 Sd/- Suvarata De  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:07911004

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 30th May 2023

**Canara Bank** POSSESSION NOTICE [Section 13(4) of SARFAESI Act] (For Immovable Property)

**MADHYAMGRAM BRANCH**  
 Madhyamgram- Barasat Road, P.S. - Barasat, Pin - 700 129.  
 Near Madhyamgram Kalbari. E-mail : cb3643@canarabank.com

Whereas :  
 The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank, Madhyamgram Branch, under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 14.02.2023, calling upon the Borrower M/s. Indian Marble, Prop: Sourav Das Gupta to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 43,83,076.27 (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Seven Six and Paise Twenty Seven only) as on 02.02.2023 and interest thereon and cost etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 30th Day of May of the year 2023.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Canara Bank, Madhyamgram Branch, for an amount Rs. 43,83,076.27 (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Seven Six and Paise Twenty Seven Only) as on 02.02.2023, plus Applicable rate of interest and other charges from 03.02.2023.

The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

**Description of the Immovable Property : All that part and parcel of Property in the name of Sri Phalan Chandra Barui (Mortgagor).**  
 All that part and parcel of Land & Building consisting Two Storied house on area of land measuring 1 Cottah 8 Chittak (out of 3 cottah under Dag No. 318) situated at Mouza - Jafarpur, J.L. No. 9, R.S. No. 10, Touz No. 173, Khatian No. C. S. 367, R.S. No. 738, Dag No. 318, under Mohanpur Gram Panchayat, P.S. - Tilagarh, Sub-Registrar - Barrackpore, Dist - North 24 Parganas. The said Property is butted and bounded by : On the North - Property of Pradip Ghosh, On the South - 10 ft. Wide Common Passage, On the East - Property of Sujit Day, On the West - 10 ft. Wide Common Passage.

Date : 30.05.2023 / Place : Madhyamgram Authorised Officer / Canara Bank

**SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY**  
**APPLICATION FOR SHORTLISTING OF PACKAGED DRINKING WATER FOR SUPPLY IN STATIC CATERING UNITS AT NON MANDATORY STATIONS OVER SECR**

**No: C/SECR/BSP/Catg/Shortlisting/PDW/April-2023, Date:25.05.2023.**  
 On behalf of President of India, acting through Principal Chief Commercial Manager, South East Central Railway, Bilaspur invites applications in the prescribed format from the interested manufacturers Sole Proprietors/Partnership Firms/Companies for short-listing/registration of BIS approved Packed Drinking Water brands for sale in the Static Catering Units at non mandatory stations over South East Central Railway.

The application form may be obtained from the office of Principal Chief Commercial Manager, South East Central Railway, 1st Floor, New GM Building, Bilaspur (C.G.) by hand on payment of ₹ 2,500/- or by post by sending a Demand Draft of ₹ 2,550/-. If the form is downloaded from the Railway website i.e. www.secr.indianrailways.gov.in, the same should be submitted along with a Demand Draft of ₹ 2,500/- issued in favour of Principal Financial Advisor, South East Central Railway, Bilaspur (C.G.). The firm should have Bureau of Indian Standards approval. A non refundable fee of ₹ 2,00,000/- (₹ Two Lakh only) for each brand separately, has to be deposited along with the application form in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Principal Financial Advisor, South East Central Railway, Bilaspur (C.G.). The non refundable fee of un-successful firm shall be refunded immediately after completion of short-listing. The applications forms duly filled in along with requisite documents should be submitted or sent through Registered Post by 26.06.2023, addressed to: Chief Commercial Manager (PS), South East Central Railway, 1st Floor, New GM's Building, Bilaspur (CG)-495004.  
 Dy.Chief Commercial Manager(PS)  
 CPRI/10187 For Principal Chief Commercial Manager,Bilaspur  
 South East Central Railway @secrail

**RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD**  
 Registered Office Address: 2B, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Kolkata Kolkata West Bengal- 700012  
 CIN: L65999WB1992PLC06524 Email: rfi.rfi@gmail.com

**Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023** (See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Rupees)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Current Quarter ended on 31-03-2023	Corresponding Quarter ended on 31-03-2022	Year to Date figure for current period ended 31-03-2023	Year to Date figure for previous period ended 31-03-2022
1	Total Income from Operations	1,699.87	385.93	3,504.41	4,410.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	351.67	192.82	73.87	1,584.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	351.67	192.82	73.87	1,584.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	351.67	-21.29	86.50	1,370.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	351.67	-21.29	86.50	1,370.16
6	Equity Share Capital	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	41,949.00	41,863.00	41,949.00	41,863.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.09	-0.01	0.02	0.37
	2. Diluted:	0.09	-0.01	0.02	0.37

**Notes:**  
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE at www.bseindia.com & on Company Website at www.rfi.co.in.  
 b. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
 c. If - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 For RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD  
 Sd/-  
 VADASSERIL CHACKO GEORGEKUTTY  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 09194854

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 30.05.2023

**NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L52100WB1983PLC035857  
 Registered Office: AA-47, SALT LAKE CITY SEC: 1, BL-AA KOLKATA - 700064  
 Email id : btsyndicate1983@gmail.com

**Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2023.** (₹ In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	54.79	115.52	352.43	412.16
Other Income	57.47	0.4	2.83	50.57
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	23.11	13.17	36.15	6.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.11	13.17	36.15	6.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.54	9.88	36.15	2.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19.54	9.88	36.15	2.27
Equity Share Capital	1026.9	1026.9	1026.9	1026.9
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic:	0.02	0.01	0.04	0.002
Diluted:	0.02	0.01	0.04	0.002

**Notes:**  
 1. Above financial result for the quarter ended 31st Mar.2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and the board of director there respective meeting held on 30th May 2023.  
 2. Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial result and their report is unqualified.  
 3. The above results for the quarter & Year ended 31st Mar 2023 along with Auditor Report & Declaration has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.  
 4. The above financials as on 31/03/2023 have been prepared as per the applicability of Ind AS.  
 5. The financial result of the company act 2013 read with relevant rules is used thereunder and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI regulations 2015.  
 6. The company is engaged in the business of " Textiles Products " and has only one reportable segment in accordance with IND as 108 "Operating Segment".  
 7. As per regulation 33 of SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure requirement) Regulation, 2015 the company has opted to publish quarterly and yearly audited standalone result.  
 8. Previous periods figure have been regrouped where ever necessary to confirm to the current periods classification.  
 9. The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Nivaka Fashions Limited  
 Bhavin Jain  
 Director  
 DIN- 00741604

Dated : 30-05-2023  
 Place : Kolkata

**Indian Bank** POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable Property)

**इलाहाबाद ALLAHABAD**

Zonal Office, Kolkata North; 3/7 & 3/8 G.D. Block, 2nd Floor, Salt Lake, Sector-III, Kolkata - 700106  
**Howrah Bandaghat Branch**

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 18.03.2023 Calling upon the borrower 1. M/S R S BUILDERS Proprietor Mr. Sudip Mondal, 3rd Floor, Holding no 2, Abhoy Guha Road, Liluah, District Howrah -711204, 2. Sudip Mondal S/o Kartick Mondal (Mortgagor), 3rd Floor, Holding no 2, Abhoy Guha Road, Liluah, District Howrah -711204, 3. Mousumi Mondal w/o Mr. Sudip Mondal (Guarantor), 3rd Floor, Holding no 2, Abhoy Guha Road, Liluah, District Howrah -711204 with our Howrah Bandhaghat Branch to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.11,62,500.35 (Rupees Eleven lakhs Sixty Two Thousand and Five Hundred rupees and Thirty five paise only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 and 9 of the said rules on this 29th day of May of the year 2023

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Indian Bank for an amount of Rs.11,62,500.35 and interest thereon.

"We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act and the Rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption over the securities"

**Description of the Immovable property:**  
 All that the residential flat on 3rd floor to the north and west side having super Built up area of about 417 square feet be the same a little more or less situated at Holding No 2, AbhoyGuha Road, Liluah, Ward no 17, Being part of Dag No 2981, Kh No 1304, J L No 16, Mouza Barrackpore within the limits of P. Bally Municipality, Dist Howrah 711204, Boundaries: North : Land of P Roy, South : Land of S Dubey, East: Land of Panchanan Roy, West: Land of S Thakur.

Date: 29.05.2023  
 Place: Howrah Bandhaghat  
 Authorised Officer  
 Indian Bank

**Premier Road Carriers Limited**  
 CIN: L63090WB1986PLC027309  
 Regd. Off.: 14th Floor, Suite No. 1405, Om Towers, 32, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071  
 Ph. No. +91-22-67746777 Email: info@prclimited.co.in Website: www.prclimited.co.in

**Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	7456.91	7280.20	7176.24	29483.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	657.41	200.50	332.99	1310.84
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	657.41	200.50	332.99	1310.84
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	186.13	137.05	211.58	635.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	227.56	137.04	264.44	676.60
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1042.50	521.25	521.25	1042.50
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised): (in Rs.) Basic & Diluted	2.18	2.63	5.07	6.49

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with CSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the stock exchange website https://www.cse-india.com/ and on the Company's website www.prclimited.co.in

For Premier Road Carriers Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Vijay Kumar Gupta  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00798748

Date: 30/05/2023  
 Place: Kolkata

**PREMIER ROAD CARRIERS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L63090WB1986PLC027309  
 Regd. Off.: 14th Floor, Suite No. 1405, Om Towers, 32, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071  
 Ph. No. +91-22-67746777 Email: info@prclimited.co.in Website: www.prclimited.co.in

**Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023** (₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2023 (refer note 2)	March 31, 2022 (refer note 2)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,699.96	2,478.73	5,990.16	6,603.97
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	71.57	(32.97)	171.11	(82.72)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax	323.08	(32.97)	2,891.71	0.40
4 Net profit / (loss) after tax, and share in profit/ (loss) of associate and joint ventures	319.99	(205.52)	2,887.29	(176.55)
5 Total comprehensive income / (loss)	303.94	(227.45)	2,852.41	(258.38)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	2,454.40	1,843.49	2,454.40	1,843.49
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) before exceptional items (*not annualised)	*0.02	*(0.21)	0.12	(0.30)
- Basic (₹)	*0.02	*(0.21)	0.12	(0.30)
- Diluted (₹)	*0.02	*(0.21)	0.12	(0.30)
8 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) after exceptional items (*not annualised)	*0.24	*(0.21)	2.64	(0.21)
- Basic (₹)	*0.24	*(0.21)	2.64	(0.21)
- Diluted (₹)	*0.24	*(0.21)	2.64	(0.21)

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023** (₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2023 (refer note 2)	March 31, 2022 (refer note 2)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,056.15	1,680.85	3,782.66	4,103.06
2 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(76.59)	(224.42)	(379.32)	(829.79)
3 Profit / (loss) before tax	(59.27)	(307.29)	2,162.76	(912.66)
4 Profit / (loss) after tax	(59.27)	(307.29)	2,162.76	(912.66)
5 Total comprehensive income / (loss)	(62.85)	(307.10)	2,157.05	(910.99)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	2,454.40	1,843.49	2,454.40	1,843.49
7 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) before exceptional items (*not annualised)	*(0.07)	*(0.24)	(0.35)	(0.89)
- Basic (₹)	*(0.07)	*(0.24)	(0.35)	(0.89)
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.07)	*(0.24)	(0.35)	(0.89)
8 Earnings / (loss) per equity share (EPS) after exceptional items (*not annualised)	*(0.05)	*(0.32)	2.01	(0.98)
- Basic (₹)	*(0.05)	*(0.32)	2.01	(0.98)
- Diluted (₹)	*(0.05)	*(0.32)	2.01	(0.98)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 30, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out an audit of the above results for the year ended March 31, 2023. The Auditor's conclusion on quarterly financial results and opinion on year to date financial results of the Company (standalone and consolidated) dated May 30, 2023 is unmodified.  
 2. The financial results for the quarters ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 respectively are balancing figures between audited results for the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year which are subjected to limited review.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of the Company, www.suzlon.com and website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Suzlon Energy Limited  
 Vinod R.Tanti  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN No: 00002266

Place: Pune  
 Date : May 30, 2023

Registered Office:  
 Suzlon Energy Limited  
 [CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447]  
 Regd. Office: "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009  
 Tel: +91.79.6604 5000  
 website: www.suzlon.com; email id: investors@suzlon.com

More than 19.8 GW\* of installations | presence in 17 countries | Largest product portfolios | R&D across the Netherlands, India, Germany and Denmark  
 Leading global renewable energy player offering end-to-end solutions. To know more visit us at: www.suzlon.com | Join us on

\*Data as on 31st March 2023

**Rajhati-I Gram Panchayat**  
 Rajhati Bandar, Khanakul, Hooghly, 712417  
**Notice Inviting e-Tender (2<sup>nd</sup> Call)**

NIT No.: RAJ-I/251 (Fund-15th FC Unutilised) Date: 31.05.2023  
 e-Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of the work(s) mentioned below:-

Sl.	Name of Work	Estimated Amount	Earnest Money
1.	Repairing of CC Road from Maktab to Ration Shop of Wahed at Ramchandrapur	1214516.00	20000.00

Bid Submission Start Date (online)- 31.05.2023 at 17:00 Hrs. Bid Submission Closing Date (online)- 14.06.2023 at 12:00 Hrs. Date of Opening of Technical & Financial Proposal (online)- 16.06.2023 at 12:00 Hrs. & 13:00 Hrs. For more details visit www.wbtenders.gov.in & undersigned GP Office.

Sd/-  
 Prodan,  
 Rajhati-I Gram Panchayat

**EASTERN SILK INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 19, R.N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA- 700 001  
 Corporate Identity Number : L17226WB1946PLC013554  
 Phone : 033-40645731, Fax: 033-24248486  
 Email : investors@easternsilk.com Website: www.easternsilk.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023** PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS) (₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Current Year Ended		Previous Year Ended	
		31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	461.76	542.92	1856.20	3801.29	7314.03	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(734.73)	(388.57)	(410.42)	(1443.42)	(686.50)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(734.73)	(388.57)	(410.42)	(1443.42)	(686.50)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(734.73)	(388.58)	(410.42)	(1443.43)	(686.50)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(725.18)	(388.26)	(384.31)	(1434.50)	(659.67)	
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of each share- ₹ 2/-)	1579.05	1579.05	1579.05	1579.05	1579.05	
7	Reserves / Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)				(5900.46)	(4485.96)	
8	Earnings per share (of ₹						



